
MUMBAI METROPOLITAN REGION DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
5th Floor, MMRDA Building, Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051. 

E – mail: ce.mmrda@gmail.com -  Website http://www.mmrda.maharashtra.gov.in 
 

TENDER NOTICE 
 

Sealed bid(s) in B-1 form (Percentage Rate) for the following work are invited by the Executive Engineer (Maintenance Cell), 5th Floor, Engineering Division, Plot Nos.  
C-14 & C-15, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400 051. Tel No.2659 0001 (Eight Lines) from the experienced agencies who has executed similar kind of work and 
fulfills the criteria as given below:- 

 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of Work Estimated Cost 
(In Rs.) 

Amount of 
Earnest 
Money  
(In Rs.) 

Amount of 
Security 
Deposit  
(In Rs.) 

Time 
Limit 

Cost of 
Blank 

Tender Form          
(In Rs.) 

Date of issue of Blank 
Tender Form 

Date of receipt of 
Sealed Tender 

Date of opening of 
Sealed Tender 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 
1. Sweeping & Cleaning of 

NaMTTRI building situated at 
Plot no. ‘R-13’, 'E' Block of BKC, 
Bandra (E), for year 2013-2014. 

Rs.12,89,193/- Rs.12,900/- Rs.51,600/- 12 
(Twelve)  
Months 

Including 
Monsoon 

Rs.3,000/- 24/10/2013 to 
30/10/2013 (during 
working days between 
11.00 hrs. to15.00 hrs.)  

31/10/2013 up to 
13.00 hrs in the 
office of Executive 
Engineer MMRDA. 

31/10/2013 at 15.00 
hrs  in  the office of  the 
Executive Engineer, 
MMRDA if possible 

 

P.Q. 
1. Tender  will  not  be  sent  nor  received  by  the  post.  Blank  tender  forms  will  be  issued  only  on  production  of  attested  copies  (along  with  the  original  for  verification)  of  

following documents:-Valid Registration Certificate, Work Contract Tax No./Certificate, Sales Tax Registration Number/Certificate, Payment of cost of Blank Tender 
Form as per Column No.7 is to be paid by Pay-Order/Demand Draft, payable to ‘MMRD Fund’ of any nationalized or Schedule Bank payable at Mumbai. The contractor 
should have also completed the single similar kind of work in Government or semi Government office building costing to Rs. 10.00 lakh or more in any one of the last three 
financial years. The attested certificate issued by the competent authority shall be attached/ produced while purchasing the tender. 

2. The offer shall remain valid for a period of 120 days from the date of opening of the tender. 
3. Right to reject any or all tenders without any reasons thereof is reserved with the authority. 
4. Joint venture shall not be allowed. 
5.  The contractors should have possess their own cleaning equipments or machines like (i) Single Disk Scrubber (2 Nos) (ii) Scrubber Drier (1 Nos) (iii) Wizard (1 No.)           

{iv} Wet & Dry Vaccum cleaner ( 2 Nos) (v)  Jet Spray (1 Nos)  (vi) Moping Trolley (3 Nos) (vii) Back Pack Vacuum Cleaner (1 Nos)  (viii) Sweeper (2 Nos)       
(ix) Glass Cleaning Kit (1 Nos) (x) Extension Pole for heights (1Nos). The contractor must have separate set of instruments for this work. The ownership related documents 
of these equipments shall also be produced while purchasing the tender.       

            
            Date : 24/10/2013                    Sd/-      
 Place : Mumbai.                            Executive Engineer                               
            No. ED/Maint.Cell/ Sweeping & Cleaning/NaMTTRI/10-13                                       Engineering Division  

  


